PATMOS in June 2012, ATTICA group received a credit of $ 54 m from the shipyards DAEWOO
SHIPBUILDING & MARINE ENGINEERING CO LTD in South Korea.

The analysis of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities per Euro converted currency as of
31/03/2013 and 31/12/2012  is presented as follows:

THE GROUP
31/03/2013 31/12/2012

Amounts in € '000 USD GBP LEK Other USD GBP LEK Other

Notional amounts
Financial assets  22,829   16  2,441  8,223  23,368  14   1,990   7,253

Financial liabilities  (16,751)  (26)  (7,054)  (8,396)  (19,541)  (59)  (4,024)  (8,105)

Short-term exposure  6,078   (10)  (4,613)  (173)  3,827  (45)  (2,034)  (852)

Financial assets  -   -  45,467  1  -  -   45,850   1

Financial liabilities  (62,774)  -  -  (2,115)  (58,325)  -   -   (1,601)

Long-term exposure  (62,774)  -  45,467  (2,114)  (58,325)  -   45,850   (1,600)

Below is a table presenting the FX sensitivity analysis on the Group’s pre-tax income and equity by
taking into consideration a change in FX rates by +/- 10%.

MARFIN INVESTMENT GROUP HOLDINGS S.A., 67, Thisseos Ave., 146 71 Kifissia
 page 56

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD 01/01-31/03/2013

THE GROUP
10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10%

31/03/2013

Amounts in € '000 USD GBP LEK Other

Profit for the financial period
(before tax)

 (4,807)  4,807  -  -  -  -   (245)  245

Equity  (3,973)  3,973  -  -  (2,745)  2,745   (282)  282

31/12/2012

Amounts in € '000 USD GBP LEK Other

Profit for the financial year (before
tax)

 (4,733)  4,733  (6)  6  -  -   (298)  298

Equity  (3,844)  3,844  (4)  4  (2,621)  2,621   (314)  314

The Group’s exposure to FX risk varies during the financial year depending on the volume of the
transactions and the FX exposure at the time. Therefore, the above analysis is considered
representative of the Group’s FX exposure.

28.2 Liquidity Risk

Prudent liquidity risk management implies sufficient cash and availability of necessary available
funding sources. The Group is managing its liquidity requirements on a daily basis through a
systematic monitoring its short and long term financial liabilities and of the payments that are made
on a daily basis. Furthermore, the Group constantly monitors the maturity of its receivables and